PAUMA VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

33129 Cole Grade Road ◆ Pauma Valley, California 92061 Telephone (760) 742-1909 ◆ Fax (760) 742-1588 www.paumavalleycsd.com

July 12, 2020

Jim Desmond San Diego Superior Court

Dear Mr. Desmond,

I am a resident in Pauma Valley and a Board member for the Pauma Valley Community Services District (PVCSD).

PVCSD provides the following services for this LAFCO bounded geography:

- 1. Security services, water, and water treatment for 316 occupied residences and 24 unoccupied residences within the community of Pauma Valley Country Club.
- 2. We also represent the same for 31 residences inside the community of Oak Tree Ranch.
- 3. Security services for the Pauma Elementary School and its 241 children.
- 4. Security services for local businesses and the St. Francis Episcopal Church.

Speaking for all of our customers, we strongly object to having the placement of Joseph Bocklett into our community!

The stats above only represent a fraction of the overall Pauma Valley area.

There are many other families living on or near Adams Rd., where the school bus takes its daily route to transport our children.

Our Sheriff has a fairly large geography to cover and our crime statistics have been low, but this is no reason to put our people at risk.

Just because we are rural, doesn't mean that we should be the recipient of having a SVP in our neighborhood.

We strongly recommend that Department of State Hospitals and San Diego Superior Court find another location to house this SVP.

Thank You,

Bill Jacobs
Resident of Pauma Valley + Board Member for the Pauma Valley Community
Services District (PVCSD)
760-936-2549

(sent via email to: jim.desmond@sdcounty.ca.gov, cc: sdsafe@sdsheriff.org)

Sam Logan

President/Treasurer

Bill Schultz

Vice President

Bill Jacobs

Director

Laurie Kariya

Director

Vacancy

Director

Bobby Graziano

General Manager